# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Polnox Corporation	04/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polnox Corporation	
Street Address:	225 Stedman Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 23	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11588855

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: kelley.farr@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: N. Scott Pierce, Esq.

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.
Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133
Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3805.1008-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelley Farr

Total Attachments: 1

source=38051008001ChangeAddressDocument#page1.tif

\$40.00 115

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0479 Applicant: Ashok L. Cholli and Rajesh Kumar

Application No.: 11/588,855

Filed: October 27, 2006

Assignment Document for Change of Address is not needed.

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 03/08/2010**